

Guiding you to better banking

## **Media Release**

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: January 28, 2020

CONTACT: Bruce Lund, 800-440-8662, x315 <u>blund@CompassCCU.org</u>

## 5-STAR RATED COMPASS COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION A FINANCIAL INSTITUTION YOU CAN TRUST

Eureka, CA— BauerFinancial, the Nation's Premier Bank and Credit Union Rating Firm, is pleased to announce that Compass Community Credit Union has earned another **Superior 5-star** rating. The credit union has maintained the highest 5-star rating for 39 consecutive quarters. Compass Community Credit Union excels in areas of capital adequacy, profitability and asset quality.

"Embracing their 'People Helping People' core value, the nation's credit unions are well-positioned to help local communities thrive," remarked Karen Dorway, President of BauerFinancial. "Through shared experiences, they know exactly what members need and they have the means to help provide it. This has proven a winning combination for Compass Community Credit Union."

"Compass Community Credit Union has been helping our neighbors and friends since 1951," said Compass Community Credit Union CEO, Ray Litchfield. "We continue to provide a superior personal experience, along with competitive rates. We've assembled a team with significant banking experience to support the expanded vision of the Credit Union. I believe we've positioned ourselves with a competitive advantage to serve the local community."

BAUERFINANCIAL, Inc., Coral Gables, Florida, the nation's leading independent bank and credit union rating and research firm, has been reporting on and analyzing the performance of U.S. banks and credit unions since 1983. No institution can pay for or opt-out of a BauerFinancial rating. Star-ratings are all available for free at bauerfinancial.com.

Compass Community Credit Union serves members in Humboldt, Del Norte and Trinity counties. Membership is open to anyone who lives, works or worships in these three counties. For over 69 years, Compass Community Credit Union has been offering financial solutions to members. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.compassCCU.org">www.compassCCU.org</a>.